study the feasibility and advisability of establishing, funding, and implementing a salary 7 
schedule for teacher assistants in this State.   8 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the 9 
Department of Public Instruction the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for 10 
the 2006-2007 fiscal year to conduct the study mandated by Section 1 of this act. 11 

SECTION 3.  The Committee shall report the findings and results of the 12 
study required by this act, including any legislative recommendation or proposal, to the 13